Cap-Chun




A

B

Cc

G

N

R

S

T

Arrow Adaptor
Blank Adaptor.22

Carrying Case - Pistol
Carrying Case - Rifle
Charges

CO2 Gas Packs

Gas Packs
Guns and Accessories

Marking Syringe Complete

Needles & Syringes
Noseplug Barb
Noseplug Heavy
Noseplug Large Collar
Noseplug Plain
Noseplug Small Collar
Noseplugs

Pistol

Plunger Lube
Positioner

Powerloads
Powerloads - Low
Powerloads - Medium
Powerloads - Very Low
Powerloads & Charges
Practice Syringe
Projectors

Projectors - Accessories

Rifle - Long Range
Rifle - X-Long Range
Rubber Plunger

Sideport

Sideport Noseplug - Drop Out

Sideport Small Collar
Stock Extension
Syringe Barrel Only
Syringes

Tail Piece

Table of Contents
Alphabetized Listing

47
47

47
48
50
51

51
47-48

50

48-50
48
49
49
49
49
48-49

47
48
48
51
51
51
51
50-51
50
47
47-48

47
47
48

49
49
49
48
50
50

50



.

Guns and Accessories

S ge][lae] S
Pistol

Short range projector: a pistol type projector which is powered by one CO2 gas pack and can fire approx. 20 syringes for
a distance of 40 ft. each. Mid range projector: a pistol type projector that is breech loaded and is powered by 2 - 12 gram
CO2 gas packs.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-305 Short Range Cap-Chur
039-307 Mid Range Cap-Chur

Rifle - Long Range
Long range projector: a rifle type projector which is powered by two CO2 gas packs. The long range projector can be
expected to fire 12 x 1cc syringes a distance of 25-30 yards with improved accuracy over the short range pistol.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-304 Long Range Cap-Chur

Rifle - X-Long Range
This rifle type projector is breech loaded and is powered by a .22 cal. Blank cartridge. It comes with Blank adaptor for the

.22 cal. Power loads. Multiple ranges are achieved through the use of 4 different Power Loads. This model has a .50 cal.,
rifled barrel. The Barrel length is 25 inches, the overall length is 41 inches and the weight is 7Ibs. It can be fitted with a

W‘ﬁ‘ scope. Used for ranges of 5-75 yards.

KVS Size Mfg. (@)
039-302 X-Long Range Cap-Chur >
q o O
Projectors - Accessories o
Arrow Adaptor L
This adaptor enables you to attach a Cap-Chur syringe to an arrow, for use with cross or longbows. C
KVS Mfg. P
039-465 Cap-Chur
Blank Adaptor.22
— The Blank Adaptor is used with the extra-long range projector. It holds the power-load inside the breech.
KVS Mfg.
—_—— 039-449 Cap-Chur

Carrying Case - Pistol
Vinyl-covered, padded, carrying case. Zippered closure. Convenient pockets for storing your syringes and equipment.
KVS Size Mfg.
039-463 Pistol Cap-Chur

Product may not be exactly as shown Page #47



.

Guns and Accessories

Projectors - Accessories
Carrying Case - Rifle

Vinyl-covered, padded, carrying case. Zippered closure. Convenient pockets for storing your syringes and equipment.
KVS Size Mfg.
039-461 Rifle Cap-Chur

Plunger Lube
.m!]l] Premium silicone grease used to allow the rubber plunger to move forward freely and seal tightly along the barrel wall.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-321 1.50z Cap-Chur
Positioner
# POSITIONER: is a clear fibreglass rod used to position the rubber plunger inside the syringe barrel.
“ KVS Mfg.
039-445 Cap-Chur

Rubber Plunger

RUBBER PLUNGER: Comparable to the plunger on any syringe. Seals against the inside barrel wall and forces medication
out through the needle.

KVS Mfg.
039-443 Cap-Chur

CAPCHUR

Stock Extension
Shoulder stock for short range pistol.

KVS Mfg.
039-309 Cap-Chur
Needles & Syringes

Noseplugs

Noseplug Barb

NC NEEDLES: used primarily on thin skinned animals that are being "knocked out". Identified by the barb on the needle
shank. Needle acts like a fish hook and will not come out in spite of animals activity.

y KVS Size Part Mfg.
039-383 3/4" NC1 Cap-Chur
039-385 11/8" NC2 Cap-Chur
039-387 11/2" NC3 Cap-Chur
039-388 1.3/4" NC4 Cap-Chur
039-390 2" NC5 Cap-Chur
039-391 2.5" NC6 Cap-Chur

Product may not be exactly as shown Page #48



Naticnal Agni Catalogue

.

Needles & Syringes

Noseplugs
Noseplug Heavy

Noseplugs (needles) for thick skinned animals. (500Ibs & over). Diameter of the needle measures 0.125".

KVS Size Part Mfg.

039-401 11/4" NCL1 Cap-Chur
039-403 11/2" NCL2 Cap-Chur
039-405 1.3/4" NCL3 Cap-Chur

Noseplug Large Collar
NS NEEDLE: Used for subcutaneous injections, identified by the short needle shank.

KVS Size Part Mfg.
039-371 5/8" NC1 Cap-Chur

039-373 3/4" NS2 Cap-Chur

Noseplug Plain
PLAIN NEEDLES: Smooth shanked (no barb or collar) needle.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-389 3/4" Cap-Chur
039-393 11/8" Cap-Chur
Noseplug Small Collar
NM NEEDLES: Used for IM injections, identified by the longer needle shank. The collar near the end of the NS & NM
needles helps ensure the needle does not "pop out" of the animal before the injection is complete.
KVS Size Part Mfg.
039-375 11/8" NM1 Cap-Chur
039-377 11/4" NM2 Cap-Chur
039-379 11/2" NM3 Cap-Chur
039-381 13/4" NM4 Cap-Chur

Sideport

Sideport Noseplug - Drop Out
Sideport needle with drop out design.
KVS Size Mfg.
039-430 3/4" Cap-Chur

Sideport Small Collar

NEW: The sideport delivery needle is designed primarily to eliminate the problem of "bounce outs" due to back pressure.
Medication is dispensed over an area of about four times that of a regular needle.

KVS Size Part Mfg.

039-425 11/8" NM1 Cap-Chur
039-427 11/4" NM2 Cap-Chur
039-429 11/2" NM3 Cap-Chur

Product may not be exactly as shown Page #49

dNHOdVO



.@

Needles & Syringes
Syringes
Marking Syringe Complete

For marking animals with colored ink using the Cap-Chur projectors as the delivery system. Marking syringes have a flat
¢e= face noseplug, which does not pierce the skin of an animal. Upon impact with the animal, ink is squirted out of the
exhaust ports in the syringe barrel walls, colouring the animals hide.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-475 15ml Cap-Chur

 —

Practice Syringe

Practice syringe for the Cap-chur gun.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-447 1-3ml Cap-Chur

‘
)
&

Syringe Barrel Only
The Cap-Chur syringe barrel is the holding tank or carrier of the injection while the syringe is in flight. The diameter of

the syringe barrel must remain constant in order to fit through the projector. Therefore the length of the syringe barrel is
proportional to how many ml's the barrel holds.

l ‘ ﬂ “ m ‘ KVS Size Mfg.
039-347 Tml Cap-Chur

14
| 039-349 2ml Cap-Chur
039-351 3mi Cap-Chur
L
QO 039-353 4ml Cap-Chur
o 039-355 5mi Cap-Chur
< 039-357 7mi Cap-Chur
039-359 10ml Cap-Chur
(&)
039-361 15ml Cap-Chur
039-363 20ml Cap-Chur

Tail Piece

TAIL PIECE: is the "feather" or guide for the Cap-Chur syringe. Helps keep the syringe "true" in flight.
KVS Mfg.
039-441 Cap-Chur

Powerloads & Charges

Charges
Charges

Charges are very small explosive devices which "fire" on impact. When the syringe hits the target, the rubber plunger is
% l pushed forward by the expanding gas caused by the Cap Chur charge explosion. The drug is then forced out through the

needle and into the target.

KVS Size Pack Mfg. TDG Class
039-451 1-3ml 50 Cap-Chur LQ
039-453 4-10ml 50 Cap-Chur LQ
039-455 15ml 50 Cap-Chur LQ

Product may not be exactly as shown Page #50



Naticnal Agni Catalogue

.@

Powerloads & Charges

RIS
CO2 Gas Packs

, Used in the long range + short range projectors to propel the Cap Chur syringes.

KVS Pack Mfg.
156-001 5 KVS
Powerloads

Powerloads - Low

LOW: used at ranges from 15-40 yds.
KVS Color Size Pack Mfg. TDG Class
039-313 Green Low 50 Cap-Chur LQ

POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector.

Powerloads - Medium

E POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector.

MEDIUM: used at ranges from 30-60 yds.
KVS Color Size Pack Mfg. TDG Class
039-315 Yellow Medium 50 Cap-Chur LQ

Powerloads - Very Low

— POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector.

3

I I N VERY LOW: used for ranges from 5-25 yds.
7 W KVS Color Size Pack Mfg. TDG Class
039-311 Brown Very Low 50 Cap-Chur LQ

Product may not be exactly as shown Page #51

dNHOdVO





