Cap-Chur

Table of Contents Alphabetized Listing

A	-
Arrow Adaptor	47
В	
Blank Adaptor.22	47
C Corning Coop Rietal	47
Carrying Case - Pistol Carrying Case - Rifle	47 48
Charges	50
CO2 Gas Packs	51
G	
Gas Packs	51
Guns and Accessories	47-48
M	50
Marking Syringe Complete N	50
Needles & Syringes	48-50
Noseplug Barb	48
Noseplug Heavy	49
Noseplug Large Collar	49
Noseplug Plain	49
Noseplug Small Collar	49
Noseplugs P	48-49
Pistol	47
Plunger Lube	48
Positioner	48
Powerloads	51
Powerloads - Low	51
Powerloads - Medium	51 51
Powerloads - Very Low Powerloads & Charges	50-51
Practice Syringe	50
Projectors	47
Projectors - Accessories	47-48
R	
Rifle - Long Range	47
Rifle - X-Long Range	47 48
Rubber Plunger S	40
Sideport	49
Sideport Noseplug - Drop Out	49
Sideport Small Collar	49
Stock Extension	48
Syringe Barrel Only	50
Syringes T	50
Tail Piece	50
141 1000	50



Guns and Accessories

Projectors

Pistol



Short range projector: a pistol type projector which is powered by one CO2 gas pack and can fire approx. 20 syringes for a distance of 40 ft. each. Mid range projector: a pistol type projector that is breech loaded and is powered by 2 - 12 gram CO2 gas packs.

KVS	Size	Mfg.
039-305	Short Range	Cap-Chur
039-307	Mid Range	Cap-Chur

Rifle - Long Range



Long range projector: a rifle type projector which is powered by two CO2 gas packs. The long range projector can be expected to fire 12 x 1cc syringes a distance of 25-30 yards with improved accuracy over the short range pistol.

KVS	Size	Mfg.	
039-304	Long Range	Cap-Chur	

Rifle - X-Long Range



This rifle type projector is breech loaded and is powered by a .22 cal. Blank cartridge. It comes with Blank adaptor for the .22 cal. Power loads. Multiple ranges are achieved through the use of 4 different Power Loads. This model has a .50 cal., rifled barrel. The Barrel length is 25 inches, the overall length is 41 inches and the weight is 7lbs. It can be fitted with a scope. Used for ranges of 5-75 yards.

KVSSizeMfg.039-302X-Long RangeCap-Chur

Projectors - Accessories

Arrow Adaptor



This adaptor enables you to attach a Cap-Chur syringe to an arrow, for use with cross or longbows.

KVS Mfg. 039-465 Cap-Chur

Blank Adaptor.22



The Blank Adaptor is used with the extra-long range projector. It holds the power-load inside the breech.

KVS Mfg. 039-449 Cap-Chur

Carrying Case - Pistol



Vinyl-covered, padded, carrying case. Zippered closure. Convenient pockets for storing your syringes and equipment.

KVSSizeMfg.039-463PistolCap-Chur



Guns and Accessories

Projectors - Accessories

Carrying Case - Rifle

Vinyl-covered, padded, carrying case. Zippered closure. Convenient pockets for storing your syringes and equipment.

KVSSizeMfg.039-461RifleCap-Chur

Plunger Lube



Premium silicone grease used to allow the rubber plunger to move forward freely and seal tightly along the barrel wall.

 KVS
 Size
 Mfg.

 039-321
 1.5oz
 Cap-Chur

Positioner



POSITIONER: is a clear fibreglass rod used to position the rubber plunger inside the syringe barrel.

KVS Mfg. 039-445 Cap-Chur

Rubber Plunger



RUBBER PLUNGER: Comparable to the plunger on any syringe. Seals against the inside barrel wall and forces medication out through the needle.

KVS Mfg. 039-443 Cap-Chur

Stock Extension



Shoulder stock for short range pistol.

 KVS
 Mfg.

 039-309
 Cap-Chur

Needles & Syringes

Noseplugs

Noseplug Barb

NC NEEDLES: used primarily on thin skinned animals that are being "knocked out". Identified by the barb on the needle shank. Needle acts like a fish hook and will not come out in spite of animals activity.



KVS	Size	Part	Mfg.
039-383	3/4"	NC1	Cap-Chur
039-385	1 1/8"	NC2	Cap-Chur
039-387	1 1/2"	NC3	Cap-Chur
039-388	1 3/4"	NC4	Cap-Chur
039-390	2"	NC5	Cap-Chur
039-391	2.5"	NC6	Cap-Chur



Needles & Syringes

Noseplugs

Noseplug Heavy



Noseplugs (needles) for th	iick skinned animals. (500lbs & ove	 r). Diameter of the needle me 	easures 0.125".	
KVS	Size	Part	Mfg.	
039-401	1 1/4"	NCL1	Cap-Chur	
039-403	1 1/2"	NCL2	Cap-Chur	
030-405	1 3///"	NCI 3	Can-Chur	

Noseplug Large Collar

NS NEEDLE: Used for subcutaneous injections, identified by the short needle shank.



KVS	Size	Part	Mfg.
039-371	5/8"	NC1	Cap-Chur
039-373	3/4"	NS2	Cap-Chur

Noseplug Plain



PLAIN NEEDLES: Smooth shanked (no barb or collar) needle.

KVS Size Mfg.
039-389 3/4" Cap-Chur
039-393 1 1/8" Cap-Chur

Noseplug Small Collar



NM NEEDLES: Used for IM injections, identified by the longer needle shank. The collar near the end of the NS & NM needles helps ensure the needle does not "pop out" of the animal before the injection is complete.

KVS	Size	Part	Mfg.
039-375	1 1/8"	NM1	Cap-Chur
039-377	1 1/4"	NM2	Cap-Chur
039-379	1 1/2"	NM3	Cap-Chur
039-381	1 3/4"	NM4	Cap-Chur

Sideport

Sideport Noseplug - Drop Out

Sideport needle with drop out design.



 KVS
 Size
 Mfg.

 039-430
 3/4"
 Cap-Chur

Sideport Small Collar



NEW: The sideport delivery needle is designed primarily to eliminate the problem of "bounce outs" due to back pressure. Medication is dispensed over an area of about four times that of a regular needle.

Troutenation to dispersed over an area or about roal annes and or a regular recent.			
KVS	Size	Part	Mfg.
039-425	1 1/8"	NM1	Cap-Chur
039-427	1 1/4"	NM2	Cap-Chur
039-429	1 1/2"	NM3	Can-Chur



Needles & Syringes

Syringes

Marking Syringe Complete

d o #

For marking animals with colored ink using the Cap-Chur projectors as the delivery system. Marking syringes have a flat face noseplug, which does not pierce the skin of an animal. Upon impact with the animal, ink is squirted out of the exhaust ports in the syringe barrel walls, colouring the animals hide.

KVS	Size	Mfg.
039-475	15ml	Cap-Chur

Practice Syringe



Practice syringe for the Cap-chur gun.

KVS	Size	Mfg.
039-447	1-3ml	Cap-Chur

Syringe Barrel Only



The Cap-Chur syringe barrel is the holding tank or carrier of the injection while the syringe is in flight. The diameter of the syringe barrel must remain constant in order to fit through the projector. Therefore the length of the syringe barrel is proportional to how many ml's the barrel holds.

KVS	Size	Mfg.
039-347	1ml	Cap-Chur
039-349	2ml	Cap-Chur
039-351	3ml	Cap-Chur
039-353	4ml	Cap-Chur
039-355	5ml	Cap-Chur
039-357	7ml	Cap-Chur
039-359	10ml	Cap-Chur
039-361	15ml	Cap-Chur
039-363	20ml	Cap-Chur

Tail Piece



TAIL PIECE: is the "feather" or guide for the Cap-Chur syringe. Helps keep the syringe "true" in flight.

KVS039-441
Cap-Chur

Powerloads & Charges

Charges

Charges



Charges are very small explosive devices which "fire" on impact. When the syringe hits the target, the rubber plunger is pushed forward by the expanding gas caused by the Cap Chur charge explosion. The drug is then forced out through the needle and into the target.

KVS	Size	Pack	Mfg.	TDG Class
039-451	1-3ml	50	Cap-Chur	LQ
039-453	4-10ml	50	Cap-Chur	LQ
039-455	15ml	50	Cap-Chur	LO



Powerloads & Charges

Gas Packs

CO2 Gas Packs



"Used in the long range + short range projectors to propel the Cap Chur syringes.

 KVS
 Pack
 Mfg.

 156-001
 5
 KVS

Powerloads

Powerloads - Low



POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector. LOW: used at ranges from 15-40 yds.

KVS	Color	Size	Pack	Mfg.	TDG Class
039-313	Green	Low	50	Cap-Chur	LQ

Powerloads - Medium



POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector. MEDIUM: used at ranges from 30-60 yds.

KVS	Color	Size	Pack	Mfg.	TDG Class
039-315	Yellow	Medium	50	Cap-Chur	LQ

Powerloads - Very Low



POWER LOADS: .22 calibre blank loads used to propel Cap Chur syringes out of the Cap Chur Extra Long Range Projector. VERY LOW: used for ranges from 5-25 yds.

KVS	Color	Size	Pack	Mfg.	TDG Class
039-311	Brown	Very Low	50	Cap-Chur	LQ